• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
• Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and specific
bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.
Thin Film Capacitors(Z-match)
For Impedance Matching at High Frequency
TFSQ Series
Type:
Issue date:

CAPACITANCE RANGES: CLASS 1 (TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION)
TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS: C0H(0±60ppm/°C)
RATED VOLTAGE Edc: 16V
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SRF vs. CAPACITANCE CHARACTERISTICS
Capacitance
(pF)
Tolerance
(pF)
Q typ.
[at 2GHz]
SRF
(GHz)typ.
Part No.
Temperature characteristics:C0H
0.2 ±0.05 296 21.0 TFSQ0402C0H1C0R2WT
0.3 ±0.05 350 17.4 TFSQ0402C0H1C0R3WT
0.4 ±0.05 428 15.2 TFSQ0402C0H1C0R4WT
0.5 ±0.05 390 13.7 TFSQ0402C0H1C0R5WT
0.6 ±0.05 429 12.5 TFSQ0402C0H1C0R6WT
0.7 ±0.05 429 11.7 TFSQ0402C0H1C0R7WT
0.8 ±0.05 453 11.0 TFSQ0402C0H1C0R8WT
0.9 ±0.05 430 10.4 TFSQ0402C0H1C0R9WT
1.0 ±0.05 356 9.9 TFSQ0402C0H1C1R0WT
1.1 ±0.05 356 9.4 TFSQ0402C0H1C1R1WT
1.2 ±0.05 357 9.1 TFSQ0402C0H1C1R2WT
1.3 ±0.05 339 8.7 TFSQ0402C0H1C1R3WT
1.4 ±0.05 336 8.4 TFSQ0402C0H1C1R4WT
1.5 ±0.05 321 8.2 TFSQ0402C0H1C1R5WT
1.6 ±0.05 311 7.9 TFSQ0402C0H1C1R6WT
1.7 ±0.05 312 7.7 TFSQ0402C0H1C1R7WT
1.8 ±0.05 307 7.5 TFSQ0402C0H1C1R8WT
1.9 ±0.05 292 7.3 TFSQ0402C0H1C1R9WT
2.0 ±0.05 293 7.1 TFSQ0402C0H1C2R0WT
2.1 ±0.05 280 7.0 TFSQ0402C0H1C2R1WT
2.2 ±0.05 273 6.8 TFSQ0402C0H1C2R2WT
2.3 ±0.05 261 6.7 TFSQ0402C0H1C2R3WT
2.4 ±0.05 244 6.5 TFSQ0402C0H1C2R4WT
2.5 ±0.05 246 6.4 TFSQ0402C0H1C2R5WT
2.6 ±0.05 240 6.3 TFSQ0402C0H1C2R6WT
2.7 ±0.05 215 6.2 TFSQ0402C0H1C2R7WT
2.8 ±0.05 224 6.1 TFSQ0402C0H1C2R8WT
2.9 ±0.05 219 6.0 TFSQ0402C0H1C2R9WT
3.0 ±0.05 194 5.9 TFSQ0402C0H1C3R0WT
25
20
15
10